SUNSHINE ACT NOTICE

AGENCY: United States Election Assistance Commission

* * * * * * * *

ACTION: Notice of Public Meeting for the Executive Board of the EAC Standards Board (Amended)

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, August 23, 2005, 6:30 P.M. - 8:30 P.M.

PLACE: Adam's Mark Hotel

1550 Court Place

Denver, CO 80202

TOPICS: The Executive Board of the U.S. Election Assistance Commission (EAC)
Standards Board will meet to plan and prepare for the meeting of Standards Board, to plan and prepare a presentation of recommendations to the Standards Board on the Voluntary Voting System Guidelines proposed by EAC, and to handle other administrative matters.

* * * * * * * *

PERSON TO CONTACT FOR INFORMATION: Bryan Whitener

Telephone: (202) 566-3100

* * * * * * * *

SUNSHINE ACT NOTICE

AGENCY: United States Election Assistance Commission

* * * * * * * *

ACTION: Notice of Public Meeting for EAC Standards Board

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, August 24, 2005, 8:30 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. and

Thursday, August 25, 2005, 8:30 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.

PLACE: Adam's Mark Hotel

1550 Court Place

Denver, CO 80202

TOPICS: The U.S. Election Assistance Commission (EAC) Standards Board, as required by the Help America Vote Act of 2002, will meet to consider and adopt bylaws, to consider and receive presentations on the Voluntary Voting System Guidelines proposed by EAC, to formulate recommendations to EAC, and to handle other administrative matters.

* * * * * * * *

PERSON TO CONTACT FOR INFORMATION: Bryan Whitener

Telephone: (202) 566-3100

* * * * * * * *